# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	JL				
		Name	Execution Date			
J. Gary Eden			03/24/2010			
Sung Jin Park			07/19/2010			
Jason D. Readle			05/07/2010			
Jekwon Yoon			07/10/2010			
Andrew Price			05/05/2010			
Jeffrey Putney			07/23/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY E	7	Tructoco of the University of Ulineit	]			
		The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois				
Street Address: 506 South Wright Street						
Internal Address:						
City: State/Country:	Urbana					
Postal Code:	61801					
			J			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Num	iber			
Application Number: 12640		12640884				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(312)360 be sent via US 3123600	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.			
Email: docket@gbclaw.net						
Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain Ltd.						
Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Fallon
Total Attachments: 10 source=GR6300#page1.tif source=GR6300#page2.tif source=GR6300#page3.tif source=GR6300#page4.tif source=GR6300#page5.tif source=GR6300#page6.tif source=GR6300#page7.tif source=GR6300#page8.tif source=GR6300#page9.tif source=GR6300#page10.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. GARY EDEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Trostshire Circle, Champaign, IL 61822, SUNG-JIN PARK, a citizen of Korea, residing at 1995 E 1995 States, residing at 55 E. H3ealey Street, Apt. 302, Champaign, IL 61820, JEKWON YOON, a citizen of , residing at ANDREW PRICE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 307 E. Clark Street, Apt. 20, Champaign, IL 61820, and JEFFREY PUTNEY, a citizen of residing at hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# VARIABLE ELECTRIC FIELD STRENGTH METAL AND METAL OXIDE MICROPLASMA LAMPS AND FABRICATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 17, 2009, and accorded Serial No. 12/640,884;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

-1-

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0049 invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date MARCH 24, 2010 Gary Eden Date July 19, 2010 Sung-Jin Park Date Jason D. Readle Date \_\_\_\_\_ Jekwon Yoon Date 1/101 5 , 2010 Date 7-23-10 Sciney Putpe P:\DOCS\1201\80269\FO5386.DOC Blandi St. Lilupblank 03/2+1/2010

	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	OFFICIAL SEAL
1	SRANDI L. PULLEYBLANK
	E INVIANT FUBLIC, STATE AS STANNO &
	MY COMMENCE EXPRESS 12-10-2012
1	Anoneseteen and the set and the set of the s

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0050 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date \_\_\_\_\_

J. Gary Eden

I hereby certify that J GARY EDEN before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires:

\_\_\_\_\_

Date July 18, 2010

Sung-Jin Park

I hereby certify that SUNG-JIN PARK before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $\underline{19}$  day of  $\underline{\sqrt{a_1}}$ , 2010.

Notary Public - My Commission

(Notarial Seal)

Expires: <u>6-26-2011</u>

OFFICIAL SEAL
Donna A. Wilm
IOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLMOIS
AY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-26-2011

Date 5/7/10

b. Restly

I hereby certify that JASON D. READLE before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $\underline{M}$  day of  $\underline{M}$  day of  $\underline{M}$  day of ..., 2010.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public My Commission

Expires: August 2, 2010

	WHERE WARDEN STORES
THAT HAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Sec. 2
Contract of	85.86. S.
$\mathcal{F} = -C \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G}$	S
S	N N N N N N N N
TRACY A. W	SSS S 800 N S
The second section of the second s	Care a contra S
N	- VAN <u>BANKAN</u> <b>S</b>
- CONSERVICE AND AND A REPORT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 (Conservation D/)	🔹 9.02200 S 946
- N - H O IN BARRENNE DIN T	1449 N. A. M. 17
	and the second second

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Jekwon Yoon

I hereby certify that JEKWON YOON before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Date May 5th July

Andrew Price

Expires:

I hereby certify that ANDREW PRICE before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $5^{++}$  day of --, 2010.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public - My Commission

August 2, 2010

OFFICIAL SEAL TRÁCY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS DIMNESSION EXPIRES 8-5-2010 888

Date 7723-/12

Jeffrey Putps

I hereby certify that JEFFREY PUTNEY before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $\frac{23^{10}}{34}$  day of  $\frac{34}{34}$  in  $\frac{34}{34}$ , 2010.

Expires:

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public My Commission

An<u>nist 2</u>

. 2010

OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A. HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-2010

P.VOCS\1201\80269\FO5386.DOC

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. GARY EDEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Trostshire Circle, Champaign, IL 61822, SUNG-JIN PARK, a citizen of Korea, residing at 1601 Lyndhurst Drive #D, Savoy, IL 61874, JASON D. READLE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 55 E. H3ealey Street, Apt. 302, Champaign, IL 61820, JEKWON YOON, a citizen of , residing at ANDREW PRICE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 307 E. Clark Street, Apt. 20, Champaign, IL 61820, and JEFFREY PUTNEY, a citizen of residing at

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## VARIABLE ELECTRIC FIELD STRENGTH METAL AND METAL OXIDE MICROPLASMA LAMPS AND FABRICATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 17, 2009, and accorded Serial No. 12/640,884;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0057 invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date	
	J. Gary Eden
Thete	
Date	Sung-Jin Park
Date	Jason D. Readle
	1 march
Date 07.10	M/ March
	Øekwon Yoon
Date	
	Andrew Price
Date	Jeffrey Putney
P:\DOCS\1201\80269\F05386.DOC	oganpo <b>s</b> a <b>na s</b>

-2-

**RECORDED: 08/16/2010**